Received by: CT

Date: 12/05/2020

Time: 1:41 pm

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

c2020-047 GRNS--The Greens

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

COVID-19 Legislation Amendment (Emergency Measures—Treasurer) Bill 2020

First Print

Proposed amendments

No. 1 Extended reporting dates

Page 3, Schedule 1.1[2], proposed section 10.5(1), line 29. Omit "1 November 2021". Insert instead "1 March 2021".

No. 2 Extended reporting dates

Page 4, Schedule 1.1[6], clause 1, lines 21–23. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead extended Budget presentation day means 15 October 2020.

No. 3 Extended reporting dates

Pages 4 and 5, Schedule 1.1[6], clause 4, line 37 on page 4 to line 4 on page 5. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 4 Extended reporting dates

Page 6, Schedule 1.1[6], clause 8(1), lines 8 and 9. Omit "15 March 2021, or any different day prescribed by the regulations,". Insert instead "15 December 2020".

No. 5 Extended reporting dates

Page 6, Schedule 1.1[6], clause 8(2), lines 12 and 13. Omit "22 April 2021, or any different day prescribed by the regulations,". Insert instead "22 January 2021".

No. 6 Extended reporting dates

Page 6, Schedule 1.1[6], clause 8(3), lines 18 and 19. Omit "30 April 2021, or any different day prescribed by the regulations,". Insert instead "31 January 2021".

No. 7 Extended reporting dates

Page 6, Schedule 1.1[6], clause 10, lines 25-29. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 8 Extended reporting dates

Page 6, Schedule 1.1[6], clause 11(1)(a), lines 35 and 36. Omit "31 December 2020, or any different day prescribed by the regulations,". Insert instead "15 October 2020".

No. 9 Extended reporting dates

Page 7, Schedule 1.1[6], clause 12(2)(a), lines 9 and 10. Omit "31 December 2020, or any different day prescribed by the regulations,". Insert instead "15 October 2020".

No. 10 Extended reporting dates

Page 7, Schedule 1.1[6], Explanatory note, lines 26 and 27. Omit "31 December 2020 or a different day prescribed by the regulations". Insert instead "15 October 2020".

No. 11 Extended reporting dates

Page 7, Schedule 1.1[6], Explanatory note, line 51. Omit "1 November 2021". Insert instead "1 March 2021".

No. 12 Extended reporting dates

Page 9, Schedule 1.4[1], proposed section 39(3B)(c), line 33 and lines 35 and 36. Omit "1 November 2021" wherever occurring. Insert instead "1 March 2021".

No. 13 Extended reporting dates

Page 10, Schedule 1.4[2], proposed section 45A(4B)(c), line 9 and lines 11 and 12. Omit "1 November 2021" wherever occurring. Insert instead "1 March 2021".

No. 14 Extended reporting dates

Page 10, Schedule 1.4, Explanatory note, line 24. Omit "1 November 2021". Insert instead "1 March 2021".

No. 15 Extended reporting dates

Page 12, Schedule 1.5, clause 9, line 21. Omit "1 November 2021". Insert instead "1 March 2021".

No. 16 Extended reporting dates

Page 12, Schedule 1.5, Explanatory note, line 26. Omit "1 November 2021". Insert instead "1 March 2021".